Write offs  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
As at 31st December 2019 -  -   -   -   -   -   1,013,374 1,013,374  -

5.3.4 (a)	  Sensitivity of factors used to determine impairment provisions

The uncertainty of the impact of COVID-19 introduces significant estimation uncertainty in relation to the measurement of the Bank’s allowance
for expected credit losses. The rapidly evolving consequences of COVID-19 and government, business and consumer responses in relation to
same could result in significant adjustments to the allowance for expected credit losses in future financial years.

Given current economic uncertainties and the judgment applied to factors used in determining the expected default of borrowers in future
periods, expected credit losses reported by the Bank should be considered as a best estimate within a range of possible estimates.

As at 31st December 2020 Sensitivity effect on Statement of Financial Position
[Increase/(Decrease) in impairment provision]

Sensitivity effect
on income
Statement

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Rs.000 Rs.000 Rs.000 Rs.000 Rs.000

Change in Property realisation period of
  individually significant impaired customers
  - Advanced by one year  -   -   677,202  677,202  677,202
  - Deferred by one year  -   -   (737,166)  (737,166)  (737,166)
Change in Probability of Default (PD)
  - Increase existing PD by 10% across all age buckets  378,233  675,627  -   1,053,860  1,053,860
  - Decrease existing PD by 10% across all age buckets  (378,233)  (675,627)  -   (1,053,860)  (1,053,860)
Change in Loss Given Default (LGD)
  - 1% increase  116,992  222,089  358,805  697,887  697,887
  - 1% decrease  (116,992)  (222,089)  (358,805)  (697,887)  (697,887)
Change in deemed loss period
  - Deemed loss period increase by 1 year  (163,824)  (162,011)  (313,913)  (639,749)  (639,749)
  - Deemed loss period decrease by 1 year  200,598  215,993  403,365  819,956  819,956
Change in Economic Factor Adjustment (EFA)
  Worse case 5% increase, best case
    5% decrease, base case constant  (38,390)  (65,604)  -   (103,994)  (103,994)
  Worse case 5% decrease, best case
    5% increase, base case constant  38,390  65,367  -   103,757  103,757

Financial Reports

5.3.4	 Credit exposure and expected credit loss (ECL) provision movement - Stage wise (Contd.)

5	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd.)

185THE POWER OF TRANSFORMATIVE BANKING

5.3.5	 Concentrations of Credit Risk
The Bank monitors concentration of credit risk by geographic location and by sector.

5.3.5 (a)	 Significant foreign exposures

Gross and net carrying values of significant foreign lending are given below. All these loans have been considered as significant loans and
analysed individually. When the Bank has identified objective evidence of impairment of these loans, future cash flows have been estimated